

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE COMMAND JUDGE ADVOCATE -116th BRIGADE COMBAT TEAM, 42nd INFANTRY DIVISION KIRKUK, IRAQ, APO AE 09368

2 October 2005

Foreign Claims Commission

FY05-I9B-1162 Hawija, Iraq

Mr.

I have considered your claim under the Foreign Claims Act, Title 10 United States Code Section 2734 as implemented by Army Regulation 27-20, Chapter 10.

Your claim is denied. The Foreign Claims Act does not authorize payment of claims related to combat activities, nor of claims where U.S. negligence cannot be established. Your claim states that you were driving with your brother and two sisters when Coalition Forces starting shooting at you, killing your two sisters. The U.S. cannot pay your claim due to the lack of evidence showing Coalition Forces were involved and the death certificates indicate your sisters died due to head fractures, not gun shot wounds. I am sorry for your loss, and I wish you well in a Free Iraq.

Army Regulation 27-20 provides you the right to appeal this action. Deliver your appeal and any additional evidence to the Government Building FCC office within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice.

Sincerely,

CPT, U.S. Army Foreign Claims Commissioner

CLAIM FOI		INSTRUCTION: Please read carefully the instruction on person the reverse side and employ information requested on both From				
INJURY DE		the reverse side and supply 7 information requested on both sides of this form. Use additional sheets (s)				
	sides of t	his form .Us		approve MBC		
AMER SI	TE OF THE ACC	CIDENT	2-	Name of claimants & A	Address	
	*	DES VILLAGE KIR		tame of chammats co.		1/
				K	-	6
	:	•			4.	Ψ
	1 p l mp on		A F COD A PERIO	C D A PORT O ID A SZ O E A	CCYDENIE	TIME:
GENDER	4.DATE OF 1974	Married	AL STATUS.	6.DATE& DAY OF A 28-07-2005	CCIDENT	7.30 PM
Female	3,714	Marricu		20-07-2003	٠.	
the bridge of A and injuring hi terrorist who w	L –Mathehorri m and his broth ere hiding amo e two females v	a ,suddenly their her, later they kn ong the farms loca	car was she ew they we	nd brother and drivin ot and and totally dan re shot by CF whom	naged killir	ig his tow sisters
					•	•
						-
				•		
		·				
		P	roperty dam:	age	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	fs :
Car totally dan	raged					
			·			ng ng pagang sa babapatahan karang mengang sa magalan mengang pada sa sa sa sa bahan da Marian Panga
<u></u>			INJURY			
True famalas be	a hoar billed or	nd two males were			 	
i wo iemaies na	is Deen River al	id two males were	e injureu			
		•	WITNESSI	ES		
	NAME			ADDR	ESS	
			Mayor of	the town where the claima	nt livs	
						. *
		•				
•					:	
					*	
		Amount	of claim (II	N Dollars)		<u> </u>
12A PROPERT	V ION P	ERSONAL INJU		WRONGFUL DEATI	1 1	2A
RANTE RANGE RANGE			t t	females		
				GES AND INJURY CAUS ISFACTION AND FINAL		
	SIGNATURĘ (OF CLAIMANT	13b.Pho	one number of signato	ry 14c.Da 9/15/20	te of claim 05
ALLA LEL RENDE 1 1	TV FOU ODBOR	NTINC EDATIBLE	NT CD	IMINIAT DENIATED POP	DDECEMBER	CALLED VILLETT EVENT
CIVIL MERA	CLAIM	NTING FRAUDULE	LIVI CR	IMINAL PENALTY FOR CLAIM OR MAKI		

The second second second